2025 American Challenge - NY
Owego, NY 06/07/2025

Powerlifting

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division Squatl Squat2 Squat3 Squat4 Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing
Sylvia Hunter Female 7 NY 27.9  44/97.0 (F) Youth 11 and Under 25 30 -32.5 0 0 42.5 47.5 50 -53 0
Lorelei Golden Female 17 PA 59.6  60/132.2 Teen (16-17) 80 85 92.5 55  -57.5 57.5 115 125 130 280 1
Layla Zylinsky Female 13 NY 59.2  60/132.2 Teen (12-13) 72.5 80 90 -52.5 52.5 57.5 105 1175 -130 265 1
Nicole Golden Female 42 PA 629 67.5/148.8 Masters (40-44) 97.5 105 1125 62.5 65 67.5 125 1325 -138 312.5 1
Ava Lucenti Female 15 NY 66.22 67.5/148.8 Teen (14-15) 92.5 -102.5 102.5 62.5 67.5 -75.5 -128 127.5 1325 302.5 1
Haley Hennessey Female 17 NY 65 67.5/148.8 Teen (16-17) -67.5 67.5 77.5 45 50 55 80 85 925 225 1
Ania Bayait Female 19 NY 749  75/165.3 Teen (18-19) 92.5 102.5 -112.5 50 55 62.5 100 110 120 285 1
Karen Andela Female 47 NY 89.15 90/198.4 Masters (45-49) 70 80 90 42.5 47.5 -52.5 120 130 -138 267.5 1
Noah Sitts Male 12 NY 62 67.5/148.8 Teen (12-13) 97.5 105 1125 47.5 50 -52.5 125 135 -148 297.5 1
Gary Teeter Male 60 PA 69 75/165.3 Open 100 110 115 95 97.5 100 140 0 0 355 1
Tyler Jacob Boura Male 22 NY 73.8  75/165.3 Junior (20-24) 145 160 -175 -120 127.5 1325 165 185 195 487.5 1
Savva Timofeev Male 23 NY 71.6  75/165.3 Junior (20-24) 150 -162.5 -167.5 110 120 125 157.5 165 175 450 2
Stephen Babish Male 49 NY 74.6  75/165.3 Masters (45-49) 1225 1275 135 107.5 1125 -120 165 175 185 432.5 1
Svante Anastasia Male 17 ME 73.8  75/165.3 Teen (16-17) 127.5 1325 140 92.5 -100 100 157.5 167.5 1825 422.5 1
Cody Anderson Male 17 NY 72 75/165.3 Teen (16-17) 122.5 135 -137.5 97.5 105 -112.5 147.5 167.5 -173 407.5 2
Zacrye Hoinsky Male 17 NY 74.2  75/165.3 Teen (16-17) 130 145 -150 90 92.5 -95 147.5 160 -168 397.5 3
Gary Teeter Male 60 PA 69 75/165.3 Masters (60-64) 100 110 115 95 97.5 100 140 0 0 355 1
Benjamin Cucci Male 15 NY 80.75 82.5/181.8 Teen (14-15) -145 155 -162.5 72.5 80 -85 162.5 177.5 185 420 1
Luke Jensen Male 18 NY 76.9  82.5/181.8 Teen (18-19) 115 1225 130 65 72.5 77.5 130 140 150 357.5 1
Michael Barber Male 33 NY 89.8 90/198.4 Open 182.5 -190 190 152.5 1575 160 185 190 540 1
Michael Crouse Male 26 NY 88 90/198.4 Open 150 160 -170 100 107.5 110 200 2175 -228 487.5 2
Peter Neeves Male 37 NY 99.5  100/220.4 Open 205 220 230 -160 172.5 -182.5 260 280 -290 682.5 1
Josh Hodges Male 31 NY 97.6  100/220.4 Open 197.5 215 -227.5 135 1425 150 232.5 2475 612.5 2
Lucas Lattner Male 18 NY 93 100/220.4 Teen (18-19) 190 205 2225 145 -160 -160 235 255 265 632.5 1
Max Hansbrough Male 17 NY 94 100/220.4 Teen (16-17) 147.5 160 187.5 147.5 160 -170 182.5 200 217.5 565 1
James Storch Male 59 NY 100 100/220.4 Masters (55-59) 175 187.5 100 105 110 200 2275 525 1
Louis Caforio Jr Male 18 NY 97.5  100/220.4 Teen (18-19) -140 140 155 97.5 107.5 1175 167.5 180 190 462.5 2
David Blanco Male 61 NY 108 110/242.5 Masters (60-64) 155 170 1725 105 1125 1175 195 200 -208 490 1
Push-pull

Name Gender Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class Division Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1 DL2 DL3 DL4 Total Placing

Dillon Marshall Male 16 NY 59.85 60/132.2 Teen (16-17) -87.5 87.5 -90 182.5 -185 185 272.5 1

Jack Foutch Male 17 NY 66.5 67.5/148.8 Teen (16-17) 97.5 -105 105 177.5 192.5 -202.5 297.5 1

Zach Cox Male 17 NY 66 67.5/148.8 Teen (16-17) 75 -80 -80 145 150 160 235 2

Gary Teeter Male 60 PA 69 75/165.3 Masters (60-64) 95 97.5 100 140 0 0 240 1

Andrew Long Male 36 NY 79.5 82.5/181.8 Open 100 105 110 200 215 225 335 1

Liam Anderson Male 16 NY 81.6  82.5/181.8 Teen (16-17) -152.5 155 160 177.5 -182.5 185 345 1

Andrew Long Male 36 NY 79.5 82.5/181.8 Sub-Masters (35-39) 100 105 110 200 215 225 335 1

Joshua Cantone Male 17 NY 81.6  82.5/181.8 Teen (16-17) 82.5 87.5 92.5 182.5 195 200 292.5 2



Andrew Sobonski

Bench

Name

Sylvia Hunter
Terri Korba
Gary Teeter
Liam Anderson

Deadlift

Name

Sylvia Hunter
Andrew Long
Andrew Long
Liam Anderson
Johnny Kosnow

Strict Curl

Name

Sylvia Hunter
Layla Zylinsky
Lorelei Golden
Nicole Golden
Terri Korba
Dillon Marshall
Zach Cox

Gary Teeter
Gary Teeter
Svante Anastasia
Zacrye Hoinsky
Cody Anderson
Alex Kornev
Alex Kornev
Andrew Long
Liam Anderson
Alex Kornev
Michael Barber
Stanley Hunter

Male

Gender
Female
Female
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

18

Age Residence Body wgt

7
59
60
16

Age Residence Body wgt

7
36
36
16
70

Age Residence Body wgt

7
13
17
42
59
16
17
60
60
17
17
17
41
41
36
16
41
33
48

NY

NY
NY
PA
NY

NY
NY
NY
NY
ME

NY
NY
PA
PA
NY
NY
NY
PA
PA
ME
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

101.5

27.9
75.75
69
81.6

27.9
79.5
79.5
81.6
114

27.9
59.2
59.6
62.9
75.75
59.85
66
69
69
73.8
74.2
72
81
81
79.5
81.6
81
89.8
99.6

110/242.5

Wogt Class
44/97.0 (F)
82.5/181.8
75/165.3
82.5/181.8

Wogt Class
44/97.0 (F)
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
125/275.5

Wogt Class
44/97.0 (F)
60/132.2
60/132.2
67.5/148.8
82.5/181.8
60/132.2
67.5/148.8
75/165.3
75/165.3
75/165.3
75/165.3
75/165.3
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
90/198.4
100/220.4

2025 American Challenge - NY
Owego, NY 06/07/2025

Teen (18-19)

Division

Youth 11 and Under
Masters (55-59)
Masters (60-64)
Teen (16-17)

Division

Youth 11 and Under
Open

Sub-Masters (35-39)
Teen (16-17)
Masters (70-74)

Division

Youth 11 and Under
Teen (12-13)

Teen (16-17)
Masters (40-44)
Masters (55-59)
Teen (16-17)

Teen (16-17)

Open

Masters (60-64)
Teen (16-17)

Teen (16-17)

Teen (16-17)

Open

Masters (40-44)
Sub-Masters (35-39)
Teen (16-17)
Law/Fire/Military
Open

Masters (45-49)

135

140

145

Benchl Bench2 Bench3

0

50

95
-152.5

DL1
42.5
200
200
177.5
102.5

SC1
135
18.5

15
30
-17
45
34
56.5
56.5
47
47
47
69
69
65

69
65
60

0
52.5
97.5

155

DL2

47.5
215
215

-182.5

-110

SC2

-14
20
20
32

18.5
45.5

-57.5
-57.5
48
48
48
72
72
67.5
56.5
72
68.5
65

DL3
50
225
225
185
115

SC3

14
25
25

67.5

200

Bench4 Total
0
52.5
100
160

DL4 Total
-52.5 50
225
225
185
115

SC4 Total

14
25
25
34
21
45.5
40
56.5
56.5
51
50
48
72
72
68
60
72
72
67.5

212.5

Placing

Placing

N N

Placing

R R R R RRPRRWUNRRRBPRRRERRRRRR

-220

357.5

1



Johnny Kosnow

Male

70

ME

114

125/275.5

2025 American Challenge - NY
Owego, NY 06/07/2025

Masters (70-74) 40 42

44

44



