

**2025 American Challenge - NY
Owego, NY 06/07/2025**

Powerlifting

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Squat1	Squat2	Squat3	Squat4	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Sylvia Hunter	Female	7	NY	27.9	44/97.0 (F)	Youth 11 and Under	25	30	-32.5		0	0			42.5	47.5	50	-53	0	
Lorelei Golden	Female	17	PA	59.6	60/132.2	Teen (16-17)	80	85	92.5		55	-57.5	57.5		115	125	130		280	1
Layla Zylinsky	Female	13	NY	59.2	60/132.2	Teen (12-13)	72.5	80	90		-52.5	52.5	57.5		105	117.5	-130		265	1
Nicole Golden	Female	42	PA	62.9	67.5/148.8	Masters (40-44)	97.5	105	112.5		62.5	65	67.5		125	132.5	-138		312.5	1
Ava Lucenti	Female	15	NY	66.22	67.5/148.8	Teen (14-15)	92.5	-102.5	102.5		62.5	67.5	-75.5		-128	127.5	132.5		302.5	1
Haley Hennessey	Female	17	NY	65	67.5/148.8	Teen (16-17)	-67.5	67.5	77.5		45	50	55		80	85	92.5		225	1
Ania Bayait	Female	19	NY	74.9	75/165.3	Teen (18-19)	92.5	102.5	-112.5		50	55	62.5		100	110	120		285	1
Karen Andela	Female	47	NY	89.15	90/198.4	Masters (45-49)	70	80	90		42.5	47.5	-52.5		120	130	-138		267.5	1
Noah Sitts	Male	12	NY	62	67.5/148.8	Teen (12-13)	97.5	105	112.5		47.5	50	-52.5		125	135	-148		297.5	1
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75/165.3	Open	100	110	115		95	97.5	100		140	0	0		355	1
Tyler Jacob Boura	Male	22	NY	73.8	75/165.3	Junior (20-24)	145	160	-175		-120	127.5	132.5		165	185	195		487.5	1
Savva Timofeev	Male	23	NY	71.6	75/165.3	Junior (20-24)	150	-162.5	-167.5		110	120	125		157.5	165	175		450	2
Stephen Babish	Male	49	NY	74.6	75/165.3	Masters (45-49)	122.5	127.5	135		107.5	112.5	-120		165	175	185		432.5	1
Svante Anastasia	Male	17	ME	73.8	75/165.3	Teen (16-17)	127.5	132.5	140		92.5	-100	100		157.5	167.5	182.5		422.5	1
Cody Anderson	Male	17	NY	72	75/165.3	Teen (16-17)	122.5	135	-137.5		97.5	105	-112.5		147.5	167.5	-173		407.5	2
Zacrye Hoinsky	Male	17	NY	74.2	75/165.3	Teen (16-17)	130	145	-150		90	92.5	-95		147.5	160	-168		397.5	3
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75/165.3	Masters (60-64)	100	110	115		95	97.5	100		140	0	0		355	1
Benjamin Cucci	Male	15	NY	80.75	82.5/181.8	Teen (14-15)	-145	155	-162.5		72.5	80	-85		162.5	177.5	185		420	1
Luke Jensen	Male	18	NY	76.9	82.5/181.8	Teen (18-19)	115	122.5	130		65	72.5	77.5		130	140	150		357.5	1
Michael Barber	Male	33	NY	89.8	90/198.4	Open	182.5	-190	190		152.5	157.5	160		185	190			540	1
Michael Crouse	Male	26	NY	88	90/198.4	Open	150	160	-170		100	107.5	110		200	217.5	-228		487.5	2
Peter Neeves	Male	37	NY	99.5	100/220.4	Open	205	220	230		-160	172.5	-182.5		260	280	-290		682.5	1
Josh Hodges	Male	31	NY	97.6	100/220.4	Open	197.5	215	-227.5		135	142.5	150		232.5	247.5			612.5	2
Lucas Lattner	Male	18	NY	93	100/220.4	Teen (18-19)	190	205	222.5		145	-160	-160		235	255	265		632.5	1
Max Hansbrough	Male	17	NY	94	100/220.4	Teen (16-17)	147.5	160	187.5		147.5	160	-170		182.5	200	217.5		565	1
James Storch	Male	59	NY	100	100/220.4	Masters (55-59)	175	187.5			100	105	110		200	227.5			525	1
Louis Caforio Jr	Male	18	NY	97.5	100/220.4	Teen (18-19)	-140	140	155		97.5	107.5	117.5		167.5	180	190		462.5	2
David Blanco	Male	61	NY	108	110/242.5	Masters (60-64)	155	170	172.5		105	112.5	117.5		195	200	-208		490	1

Push-pull

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Dillon Marshall	Male	16	NY	59.85	60/132.2	Teen (16-17)	-87.5	87.5	-90		182.5	-185	185		272.5	1
Jack Foutch	Male	17	NY	66.5	67.5/148.8	Teen (16-17)	97.5	-105	105		177.5	192.5	-202.5		297.5	1
Zach Cox	Male	17	NY	66	67.5/148.8	Teen (16-17)	75	-80	-80		145	150	160		235	2
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75/165.3	Masters (60-64)	95	97.5	100		140	0	0		240	1
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5/181.8	Open	100	105	110		200	215	225		335	1
Liam Anderson	Male	16	NY	81.6	82.5/181.8	Teen (16-17)	-152.5	155	160		177.5	-182.5	185		345	1
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5/181.8	Sub-Masters (35-39)	100	105	110		200	215	225		335	1
Joshua Cantone	Male	17	NY	81.6	82.5/181.8	Teen (16-17)	82.5	87.5	92.5		182.5	195	200		292.5	2

**2025 American Challenge - NY
Owego, NY 06/07/2025**

Andrew Sobonski	Male	18	NY	101.5	110/242.5	Teen (18-19)	135	140	145	200	212.5	-220	357.5	1
-----------------	------	----	----	-------	-----------	--------------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-------	------	-------	---

Bench

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	Total	Placing
Sylvia Hunter	Female	7	NY	27.9	44/97.0 (F)	Youth 11 and Under	0	0			0	
Terri Korba	Female	59	NY	75.75	82.5/181.8	Masters (55-59)	50	52.5	-55		52.5	1
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75/165.3	Masters (60-64)	95	97.5	100		100	1
Liam Anderson	Male	16	NY	81.6	82.5/181.8	Teen (16-17)	-152.5	155	160		160	1

Deadlift

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Sylvia Hunter	Female	7	NY	27.9	44/97.0 (F)	Youth 11 and Under	42.5	47.5	50	-52.5	50	1
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5/181.8	Open	200	215	225		225	1
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5/181.8	Sub-Masters (35-39)	200	215	225		225	1
Liam Anderson	Male	16	NY	81.6	82.5/181.8	Teen (16-17)	177.5	-182.5	185		185	1
Johnny Kosnow	Male	70	ME	114	125/275.5	Masters (70-74)	102.5	-110	115		115	1

Strict Curl

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Total	Placing
Sylvia Hunter	Female	7	NY	27.9	44/97.0 (F)	Youth 11 and Under	13.5	-14	14		14	1
Layla Zylinsky	Female	13	NY	59.2	60/132.2	Teen (12-13)	18.5	20	25		25	1
Lorelei Golden	Female	17	PA	59.6	60/132.2	Teen (16-17)	15	20	25		25	1
Nicole Golden	Female	42	PA	62.9	67.5/148.8	Masters (40-44)	30	32	34		34	1
Terri Korba	Female	59	NY	75.75	82.5/181.8	Masters (55-59)	-17	18.5	21		21	1
Dillon Marshall	Male	16	NY	59.85	60/132.2	Teen (16-17)	45	45.5	-48		45.5	1
Zach Cox	Male	17	NY	66	67.5/148.8	Teen (16-17)	34	40	-41.5		40	1
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75/165.3	Open	56.5	-57.5	0		56.5	1
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	69	75/165.3	Masters (60-64)	56.5	-57.5	0		56.5	1
Svante Anastasia	Male	17	ME	73.8	75/165.3	Teen (16-17)	47	48	51		51	1
Zacrye Hoinsky	Male	17	NY	74.2	75/165.3	Teen (16-17)	47	48	50		50	2
Cody Anderson	Male	17	NY	72	75/165.3	Teen (16-17)	47	48	-50		48	3
Alex Kornev	Male	41	NY	81	82.5/181.8	Open	69	72	-73		72	1
Alex Kornev	Male	41	NY	81	82.5/181.8	Masters (40-44)	69	72	-73		72	1
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5/181.8	Sub-Masters (35-39)	65	67.5	68		68	1
Liam Anderson	Male	16	NY	81.6	82.5/181.8	Teen (16-17)	-50	56.5	60		60	1
Alex Kornev	Male	41	NY	81	82.5/181.8	Law/Fire/Military	69	72	-73		72	1
Michael Barber	Male	33	NY	89.8	90/198.4	Open	65	68.5	72		72	1
Stanley Hunter	Male	48	NY	99.6	100/220.4	Masters (45-49)	60	65	67.5		67.5	1

2025 American Challenge - NY
Owego, NY 06/07/2025

Johnny Kosnow	Male	70	ME	114	125/275.5	Masters (70-74)	40	42	44	44	1
---------------	------	----	----	-----	-----------	-----------------	----	----	----	----	---